*Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Even Semester Academic Year 2020-2021 (excluding Hostel charges) for B.Tech./Dual Degree (4th, 6th, 8th Semesters) and B.Arch. (4th, 6th, 8th and 10th Semesters).

Component	Fee for Open/OBC/EWS Category Students		Fee for SC/ST/PH Students		Fee for Students having family Income less than Rs.1.00 Lac per annum		Fee for Students having family income between Rs. 1.00 Lac per annum to Rs. 5.00 Lac per annum	
	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemptio
Tuition Fee	62500	62500	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	20833	20833
Examination Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Student welfare Fund	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Sports fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Culture Activities Fund	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted
Common Facility Fund	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	200	Exempted
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500
Room Rent	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
Total Fee	71500	67900	9000	5400	9000	5400	29833	26233

* Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

13/12/ eng

Ne 5/1/2021

AS | A | 20-11

"Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Even Semester Academic Year 2020-2021 (excluding hostel charges) for M Tech IM Arch /MRAIM Sc 4th Semester and Dual degree 10th Semester

Component	Fee for Open/OBC/EWS for M.Tech. 4th Semester / Dual Degree 10th Semester		Fee for SC/ST/PH M.Tech. 4th Semester / Dual Degree 10th Semester		All category Fee for M.Arch. I MBA 4th Semester		Fee for M.Sc. 4th Semester	
	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Examption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption
Tuition Fee	35000	35000	NIL	NIL	35000	35000	7500	7500
Examination Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
Student welfare Fund	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Sports Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted
Culture Activities Fund	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	500	Exempted
Common Facility Fund	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	200	* Exempted	200	Exempted
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750	1500	750
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	150	Exempted
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500	4000	2500
Total Fee	42500	38900	7500	3900	42500	38900	15000	11400

W 94

Sill of New Sill 2021 Aligni

^{*} Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

Annexure-III

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, HAMIRPUR (HP)-177 005

*Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration of January 2021 (Excluding Hostel Charges) for PhD. Research Scholars

Component	Fee for Ph.D. 4th,6th,8th subsequent ev	10th and	Fee for Ph.D. 3rd,5th,7th subsequent or	, 9th and	Fee for Ph.D. O 4th,6th,3th, subsequent ev	10th and	Fee for Ph.D. C 3rd,5th,7th subsequent o	,9th and			/Staff for 3rd,5	Fee for Ph.D. NIT Faculty /Staff for 3rd,5th,7th, 9th and subsequent odd semesters	
	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Examption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	Actual Fee Applicable	Fee After Exemption	
Tuition fee	7500	7500	7500	7500	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	3750	
Student welfare Fund	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	
Sports Fee	250	Exempted	250	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Culture Activities Fund	500	Exempted	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NL	
Common Facility Fund	200	Exempted	200	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Internet Charges	1500	750	1500	750	NIL	NIL	NL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Training and Placement Fee	150	150	150	150	NIE	, NL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Medical Fee	150	Exempted	150	Exempted	NIL:	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Institution Development Fee	4000	2500	4000	2500	3000	2500	3000	2500	NL	NIL .	NIL	NIL	
Room Rent	NIL	NIL	3000	3000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NL	NIL	NIL	
Technical Fest Fee	NIL	NIL	100	100	NIL	NIL	100	100	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Library Reg. & Service Fee	NIL	NL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Book Replacement Fund	NIL	NIL.	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	500	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Magazine Subscription Fee	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	100	Exempted	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Seminar & Conference Fund	NIL	NIL	1000	1000	NIL	NL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Student safety insurance Fee	NIL	NIL	250	250	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NL	NL	
Total Fee	14500	10900	19550	15250	7000	6250	7800	6350	4000	3750	4000	3750	

* Applicable only of Semester Registration of January, 2021.

Silizi er No Silizozi

क्ष्मियां

*Revised Fee Structure in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for 2nd Semester Academic Year 2020-21 (excluding Hostel Charges) for B.Tech./B.Arch./Dual Degree programmes .

			2nd sem.					
Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	Open/OBC/ EWS students	SC/ST/PH students	For students whose family Income is less than Rs.1 Lakh per annum	For students whose family income is between Rs.1 Lakh per annum to Rs. 5 Lakh per annum		
1	Tuition Fee		62500	0	0	20833		
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			1250				
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1250		1250	1250		
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		100000		100000	1000		
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1000					
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted						
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	-		1000	1000	1000		
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)		in the second		10000	1000		
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted			10.0			
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	7.00	700				
	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750	750	750		
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)	-	2500	2500	2500	2500		
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500	500	500		
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500	2500	2500		
5 H	Total Fee		71000	8500	8500	29333		

^{*} Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

Shill et Hebrian direction during -

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Even Semester Academic Year 2020-21 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Tech. 2nd Semester.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-	M. Tech. 2nd Semester			
		19 pandemic)	OP/OBC/EWS students	SC/ST/ PH students		
1	Tuition Fee		35000	0		
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)	-				
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1250	1250		
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)					
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000	1000		
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)					
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted				
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%		The same of the sa		
7	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	750		
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	2500		
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	500		
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	2500		
50.0	Total Fee		43500	8500		

* Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

plicable only for Semester Registration un.

Per 11/2021

String of Semester Registration un.

String of Semester Registra

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for 2nd Semester Academic Year 2020-21 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Arch. & MBA programmes

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	2nd Semester	
1	Tultion Fee		35000	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1250	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	-		
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		1000	
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs.500 Per Semester)			
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	
7	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
	Total Fee		43500	
le: Applical	ble only for Semester Registration during January 2021. Sill of New Still 2021 April 21		D.R. (Aca	

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for 2nd Semester Academic Year 2020-21 (excluding Hostel Charges) for M. Sc. programmes.

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	2nd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	
	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1250	
	Library Registration Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)			
	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
	Cultural Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1000	
3	Technical Activities Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)			
	Seminar & Conference Fee (Rs:500 Per Semester)			
	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	750	
-	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
	Total Fee		16000	

* Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

Ships of Nebs

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration Academic year 2020-21 (Excluding Hostel Charges) For PhD. Full Time Research Scholars (Hostellers).

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	2nd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	
Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)				
	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
3	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted		
3	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	0	
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%		
135/	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
5	Room Rent Fee (Rs.2500 Per Semester)		2500	
6	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
7	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
	Total Fee		14500	

* Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.

121 est Ner 18 511/2

511/2021

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Sem. Registration Academic year 2020-21 (Excluding Hostel Charges) For PhD. Full Time Research Scholars (Non-Hostellers).

Sr. No.	Sub-Head / Particulars	Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	2nd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee		7500	
2 Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)			1000	
2	Medical Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
3	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
3	Sports Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	0	
4	Internet Charges Fee (Rs. 1500 Per Semester)	Reduced by 50%	The second second	
	Common Facility Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	750	
5	Training & Placement Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)		500	
6	Institute Development Fee (Rs.4000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	2500	
7	Total Fee		12000	

* Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021. SIII21 en Nubs

*Revised Revised Fee Structure in view of present situation due to COVID-19 pandemic for Semester Registration during January 2021 for Academic year 2020-21 (Excluding Hostel Charges) for PhD. Part Time Research Scholars.

Sr. No. Sub-Head / Particulars		Fee Exemption (In view of Present Situation due to COVID-19 pandemic)	2nd Semester	
1	Tuition Fee	//	3750	
2	Examination Fee (Rs. 750 Per Semester)		750	
3	Student Welfare Fee (Rs. 500 Per Semester)	Exempted	0	
4 Institu	Institute Development Fee (Rs.3000 Per Semester)	Reduced by 37.5%	1875	
	Total Fee		6375	

| SII)21 OI NEB 5/1/2021

N PHL

^{*} Note: Applicable only for Semester Registration during January 2021.